PHPR Facility Rental Fee Schedule

<u>Facility</u>		Memorial Building		Community Building
<u>Section</u>		Downstairs	Entire Building	Entire Building
Deposit	Resident	\$250		\$200
	Non-Resident	\$350		\$300
Non-Prime Time (Mon - Thurs)				
Hourly Rate (Min 4 Hours)	Resident	\$25	\$35	\$20
	Non-Resident	\$40	\$50	\$35
Daily Rate	Resident	\$200	\$280	\$160
	Non-Resident	\$320	\$400	\$280
Prime Time (Fri - Sun)				
Hourly Rate (Min 8 Hours)	Resident	\$45		\$30
	Non-Resident	\$50		\$45
Daily Rate	Resident	\$450		\$300
	Non-Resident	\$500		\$450
Regularly Scheduled Meetings				
Hourly Rate (Min 2 Hours)	Resident	\$20	\$30	\$15

^{*}Civic Groups who currently schedule regularly will remain at the same rate.

^{**}Civic Groups are eligible for 50% of cost with no deposit required.

^{***}Memorial Building is not to be rented out to sell items.

^{****}Those who do not fit in the categories above will be negotiated on a case by case basis.